hereby appropriated, out of any money in the treasury,
not otherwise appropriated, to cover deficiencies for the
year 1862, and for other purposes herein specified:

First—For defraying tae expense of the appraisal and
leasing of the school lands, including the cost of surveys
and advertising—two thousand eight hundred dollars
($2,800.00.)

Second—For defraying the expense of printing and
publishing fortho several State departments for the year
1862—three thousand six hundred dollars (83,600.00.)

Third—For mileage for county treasurers traveling to
and from St. Paul, to pay over State funds—seven hun-